Lobbyist Compilation Long Form Report

Lobbyist Compilation Report 2011

Expenditures
Lobbyist
Reported
Alboum, Kimberley The Humane Society of the $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $227.59 $227.59
United States (HSUS)
Allen, Graham P. Lobbyist's Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
Wells Fargo Bank, N. A. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Blackwell, Jesse Cumberland County Hospital $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
Breeden System, Inc. d/b/a Cape Fear
Valley Health System
Bone, Frederick L. Lobbyist's Expenses $0.00 $644.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $644.30
Association of Official Court $0.00 $613.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $613.63
Reporters
Boehringer Ingelheim $0.00 $681.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $681.62
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Carolinas Independent $0.00 $613.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $613.63
Automobile Dealers Association
Lorillard, Inc. $0.00 $613.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $613.63
North Carolina Association of $0.00 $613.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $613.63
Rescue & EMS, Inc.
North Carolina State Firemen's $0.00 $613.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $613.63
Association
Resident Lenders of North $0.00 $613.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $613.63
Carolina
Secure Exchange Solutions, $0.00 $1,013.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,013.63
LLC
Cashion, Jake Greater Winston-Salem $0.00 $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $711.80 $1,071.80
Chamber of Commerce
Deans, Jason Lobbyist's Expenses $0.00 $68.67 $0.00 $0.00 $61.42 $130.09
K12, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Haase, Jim Bayer Healthcare LLC $0.00 $67.99 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,067.99
Hardesty, Jerry W. Lobbyist's Expenses $0.00 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00
North Carolina Cattlemens $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Association
North Carolina Pork Council $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Harris, Lori Ann Lobbyist's Expenses $0.00 $22.89 $0.00 $0.00 $20.47 $43.36
North Carolina Institute of $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Minority Economic
Development Incorporated
Johnson, James D. Lobbyist's Expenses $0.00 $62.69 $0.00 $0.00 $30.72 $93.41
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Lobbyist

Kelly, Wendy

Lassiter, John Douglas

McKeon, Sean

McMillan, MaryBe

Miskew, Doug

Perryman, Lu-Ann C.

Peters, Joyce B.

Plunkett, Dean

Robinson, Elizabeth

Principal

Aqua North Carolina, Inc.

Conservice by Multistate
Associates, Inc.

North Carolina Center for
Nonprofit Organizations
Incorporated

Nurse Family Partnership

Oracle America, Inc.

Yardi by MultiState Associates
Inc.
T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Toyota Motor North America,
Inc.

North Carolina Septic Tank
Association

North Carolina Fisheries
Association Incorporated
North Carolina State AFL-CIO

Lobbyist's Expenses
Schooldude.com
Lobbyist's Expenses

North Carolina Manufacturers
Alliance (NCMA)

Lobbyist's Expenses

ElectriCities of North Carolina,
Inc.
Lobbyist's Expenses

Association for Home &
Hospice Care of North Carolina
Inc.

Lobbyist's Expenses

Consumer Data Industry
Association (CDIA)
Entertainment Software
Association

North Carolina Association of
Medical Equipment Services
(NCAMES)

TL

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$34.20

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

FB

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68.67
$67.99

$0.00

$0.00

$120.90

$68.67
$0.00
$43.00
$0.00

$68.67
$0.00

$68.67
$68.67

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ME

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$117.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Gl

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$183.77
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

oT

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$61.42
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61.42
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$61.42
$0.00

$61.42
$61.42

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total
Expenditures
Lobbyist
Reported

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$130.09
$67.99

$117.86

$34.20

$120.90

$130.09
$0.00
$43.00
$0.00

$130.09
$0.00

$130.09
$130.09

$183.77
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Lobbyist

Rohling, Martin G.

Salamido, Gary J.

Sanford, Jo Anne

Snyder, Cynthia Claire

Suter, Thomas A.

Taylor, Samuel M.

Wilson, Constance K.

Winner, Leanne E.

Principal

North Carolina Retail Merchants
Association
Lobbyist's Expenses

Lilly USA LLC, a wholly-owned
Subsidiary of Eli Lilly and
Company

GlaxoSmithKline, Inc.

Lobbyist's Expenses
Aqua North Carolina, Inc.

GlaxoSmithKline, Inc.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals
Corporation

North Carolina Biosciences
Organization

Lobbyist's Expenses

Employers Coalition of North
Carolina
Lobbyist's Expenses

North Carolina Council of
School Attorneys

North Carolina School Boards
Association

Total

TL

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$45.20

FB

$0.00

$136.66
$0.00

$68.67
$69.32
$0.00
$0.00

$62.67

$7,036.90

$68.67
$0.00

$55.95
$0.00

$0.00

$14,947.65

ME

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,270.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,637.86

Gl

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$233.77

oT

$0.00

$61.44
$0.00

$61.42
$30.70
$0.00
$0.00

$61.42

$0.00

$61.42
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,635.50

Total
Expenditures
Lobbyist
Reported

$0.00

$198.10
$0.00

$130.09
$100.02
$0.00
$11.00

$124.09

$8,306.90

$130.09
$0.00

$55.95
$0.00

$0.00

$21,499.98
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