Lobbyist Compilation Long Form Report

Lobbyist Compilation Report 2011

Lobbyist	Principal	TL	FB	ME	GI	ТО	Total Expenditures Lobbyist Reported
Alboum, Kimberley	The Humane Society of the United States (HSUS)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$227.59	\$227.59
Allen, Graham P.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Blackwell, Jesse Breeden	Cumberland County Hospital System, Inc. d/b/a Cape Fear Valley Health System	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Bone, Frederick L.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$644.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$644.30
	Association of Official Court Reporters	\$0.00	\$613.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.63
	Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	\$0.00	\$681.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$681.62
	Carolinas Independent Automobile Dealers Association	\$0.00	\$613.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.63
	Lorillard, Inc.	\$0.00	\$613.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.63
	North Carolina Association of Rescue & EMS, Inc.	\$0.00	\$613.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.63
	North Carolina State Firemen's Association	\$0.00	\$613.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.63
	Resident Lenders of North Carolina	\$0.00	\$613.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$613.63
	Secure Exchange Solutions, LLC	\$0.00	\$1,013.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,013.63
Cashion, Jake	Greater Winston-Salem Chamber of Commerce	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$711.80	\$1,071.80
Deans, Jason	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
	K12, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Haase, Jim	Bayer Healthcare LLC	\$0.00	\$67.99	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,067.99
Hardesty, Jerry W.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
	North Carolina Cattlemens Association	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	North Carolina Pork Council	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Harris, Lori Ann	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$22.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.47	\$43.36
	North Carolina Institute of Minority Economic Development Incorporated	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Johnson, James D.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$62.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.72	\$93.41

Lobbyist Compilation Long Form Report

Lobbyist Compilation Report 2011

Lobbyist	Principal	TL	FB	ME	GI	ОТ	Total Expenditures Lobbyist Reported
	Aqua North Carolina, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Conservice by Multistate Associates, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	North Carolina Center for Nonprofit Organizations Incorporated	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Nurse Family Partnership	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Oracle America, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Yardi by MultiState Associates Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kelly, Wendy	T-Mobile USA, Inc.	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
	Toyota Motor North America, Inc.	\$0.00	\$67.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67.99
Lassiter, John Douglas	North Carolina Septic Tank Association	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117.86
McKeon, Sean	North Carolina Fisheries Association Incorporated	\$34.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34.20
McMillan, MaryBe	North Carolina State AFL-CIO	\$0.00	\$120.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120.90
Miskew, Doug	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
	Schooldude.com	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Perryman, Lu-Ann C.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.00
	North Carolina Manufacturers Alliance (NCMA)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Peters, Joyce B.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
	ElectriCities of North Carolina, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Plunkett, Dean	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
	Association for Home & Hospice Care of North Carolina Inc.	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
Robinson, Elizabeth	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$183.77	\$0.00	\$183.77
	Consumer Data Industry Association (CDIA)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Entertainment Software Association	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	North Carolina Association of Medical Equipment Services (NCAMES)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Lobbyist Compilation Long Form Report

Lobbyist Compilation Report 2011

Lobbyist	Principal	TL	FB	ME	GI	ОТ	Total Expenditures Lobbyist Reported
	North Carolina Retail Merchants Association	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Rohling, Martin G.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$136.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.44	\$198.10
	Lilly USA LLC, a wholly-owned Subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Salamido, Gary J.	GlaxoSmithKline, Inc.	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
Sanford, Jo Anne	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$69.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.70	\$100.02
	Aqua North Carolina, Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Snyder, Cynthia Claire	GlaxoSmithKline, Inc.	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.00
Suter, Thomas A.	Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation	\$0.00	\$62.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$124.09
Taylor, Samuel M.	North Carolina Biosciences Organization	\$0.00	\$7,036.90	\$1,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,306.90
Wilson, Constance K.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$68.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.42	\$130.09
	Employers Coalition of North Carolina	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Winner, Leanne E.	Lobbyist's Expenses	\$0.00	\$55.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.95
	North Carolina Council of School Attorneys	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	North Carolina School Boards Association	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total	\$45.20	\$14,947.65	\$4,637.86	\$233.77	\$1,635.50	\$21,499.98